

IN HOUSE	ASSEMBLY	TEMPLATE	

ITEMS INCLUDED	PART #	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY		
SANDBOX ASSEMBLY	N/A	SANDBOX ASSEMBLY (FACTORY ASSEMBLED)			
APRON ASSEMBLY	N/A	APRON ASSEMBLY (FACTORY ASSEMBLED)	1		
ALUMINUM EXTRUSION ASSEMBLY	N/A	ALUMINUM EXTRUSION ASSEMBLY 1 (FACTORY ASSEMBLED)	1		
ALUMINUM EXTRUSION ASSEMBLY 2	N/A	ALUMINUM EXTRUSION ASSEMBLY 2 (FACTORY ASSEMBLED)	1		
STRETCHER	N/A	STRETCHER - 0.75"THK X 2.50"W X 26.88"L	1		
BRACE	N/A	BRACE - 0.75"THK X 2.50"W X 35.38"L	2		
LAPTOP SHELF W/ HARDWARE ATTACHED	N/A	LAPTOP SHELF - 0.75"THK X 14.00"W X 17.00"L	1		
LEGS - SEE NOTE 1	500100	LEG,OAK 2.25X2.25X28.25	4		
WASHERS - SEE NOTE 1	100039	WASHER, SPLIT LOCK 5/16	4		
HEX NUTS - SEE NOTE 1	100044	NUT, HEX 5/16-18 STEEL ZINC	4		
CASTERS - SEE NOTE 1	247870	CASTER,3IN,SWIVEL,3% DIA STEM	4		
CONFIRMATS - STRETCHER	228564	SCREW,7MMX50MM,CONN,ALLENHEAD, BLACK	4		
CONFIRMATS - BRACE	227578	SCREW,7MMX90MM,CONN,ALLENHEAD, BLACK	8		
LAPTOP	252560	ORYX PRO (ORXP1) LAPTOP	1		
CAMERA/SENSOR BAR	252554	XBOX 360 KINECT SENSOR BAR	1		
PROJECTOR	252555	BENQ 9H.JE177.13A MX631ST PROJECTOR	1		
HARDWARE BOX	N/A	MISC ITEMS - SEE NEXT PAGE FOR CONTENTS	1		
T-SLOT COVER	252812	10 SERIES T-SLOT COVER, BLACK	1.34 LF		

NOTE: 1. LEGS, WASHERS, HEX NUTS & CASTERS ARE BOXED TOGETHER.					DEC	BY: LTVIL DATE 12122/10 APR APR APR: APR: BY: APR: APR: DATE BY: APR: APR: DATE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSION ARE IN INCHES DECIMALS: X = 1.030 XXX = 2.020 XXX = 2.020 XXX = 2.010 ANGLES: = 1.100 Comparison Comparison			300 South Krueger Street Suring, WI 54174 diversifiedwoodcrafts.com						
		А	CREATED DRAWING	12/22/16	EMK	-				OPERTY OF	DRAWING NUMBER:	SCALE:	SHEET:	REVISION:	
		REV.	DESCRIPTION	DATE	NAME	ECN NO.	DIVERSIFIED WOOD CRAFTS. IT MAY NOT BE ALTERED OR CHANGED WITHOUT		RE ALTERED OR CHANCED WITHOUT				SCALE:	· · ·	
	SIFIED\ASSEMBLY IN	STRU	CTIONS\AUGMENTED REVISION LEVEL	NDBOX\A	RS-403() - ASSY IN	STRUC	TIONS	.dwg, 2	/2/2017 :	11:39:48 AM, DWG TO PDP. PC3	NTS	2 OF 8	REV A	

	HARDWARE	E BOX PACKING LIST		
ITEMS INCLUDED	PART #	PART DESCRIPTION	QTY	PACKED
PROJECTOR MOUNTING BLOCK (SCREWS AND T-NUTS ATTACHED)	252793	PROJECTOR MOUNTING BLOCK - 0.50"THK X 3.875"W X 9.00"L	1	
MOUNTING BLOCK	N/A	MOUNTING BLOCK - 1.75"THK X 2.25"W X 7.00"L	1	
SCREWS - APRON ASSEMBLY TO SANDBOX ASSEMBLY	100641	SCREW,#8X1-3/4 QUAD RD WASH HD	14	
CONFIRMATS - MOUNTING CLEAT	252459	SCREW,1/4-20X60MM,CONN, ALLENHEAD,BLACK	4	
CONFIRMATS - SANDBOX	252460	SCREW,1/4-20X20MM,CON,ALLENHEAD,BLK	4	
OINT CONNECTING NUT - MOUNTING CLEAT & SANDBOX	234337-JCN	JOINT CONNECTING NUT, 1/4-20X17MM	8	
CABLE ADAPTER	252557	HDE POWER SUPPLY AC CABLE ADAPTER FOR XBOX KINECT MOTION SENSOR	1	
CAMERA MOUNT (SCREWS AND T-NUTS ATTACHED)	252556	KINECT SENSOR TV MOUNT CLIP	1	
HDMI CABLE	252579	CABLE,HDMI, 6 FEET	1	
L BRACKET - 8 HOLE	252561	10 SERIES 8 HOLE - INSIDE CORNER BRACKET	4	
T-NUT - DOUBLE	252569	1/4-20 DOUBLE SLIDE-IN ECONOMY T-NUT	16	
SCREWS - (FOR L-BRACKETS & T-NUTS)	252566	1/4-20 X 0.500" BUTTON HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW (BHSCS)	32	
	4MM ALLEN V 5MM ALL 5/32" ALLEN WREN 1/8" ALLEN WREN	½" WRENCH TORQUE WRENCH - OPTIONAL WRENCH (FOR CONFIRMATS) LEN WRENCH (FOR JCN) NCH (FOR 1/4"-20x1/2" SCREWS) JCH (FOR #10-32x3/8" SCREWS) LLIPS SCREWDRIVER		
NOTE: 1. A CREATED DRAWING	12/22/16 EMK	DWN BY: EMK DWN DATE 12/22/16 APR BY: DATE DATE APR DY: DATE DATE Y: DATE DECIMALS: 4 ± 030 DECIMALS: 4 ± 030 XX ± 030 XX ± 030 XX ± 030 ARNET SQUARENESS ± 0.6625 ANGE ON ARE IN TO CARDINATE ON A CALIFY SAL HIS DRAWING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF CARINETS SUARENESS ± 0.6625	Suring diversifiedw NDBOX	









